

**MV- 419/ 2012**

**Order No. 48/ 06-03-2023**

Petitioner, O.P. (owner) and O.P. (insurance company) files their respective ld. Advocate hazira.

At the time of hearing none moves and none appears on repeated calls.

For the ends of the justice this case is adjourned today.

To 27-04-2023 for hearing.