

**M.V. 419-2012**

**Order No.52,Dated:21-02-2024**

Both parties file Ld. Adv. hazira.

O.P. files a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered. Time prayer is allowed.

To 19-06-2024 for hearing.