

**M.V.419-2012**  
**Present:Present: Mr. Salim Ahmed Ansari**  
**(J.O.Code W.B.00713)**

**Order No.51, Dated:19-06-2024**

Both parties file Ld. Adv. hgazira.

O.P. files a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Ld. Lawyers of both side are present before this court. Both the lawyers are agree to send this case record to the National Lok Adalat to be held on 22-06-2024 for amicable settiement.

Hence, B.C.-II is here by directed to send this case record to the National Lok Adalat.

To 01-07-2024 for order from Lok Adalat.

